

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 19907-19908/2013

in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 520-521 OF 2010

SHAKIL IBRAHIM KHAN KURESHI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Mrs. Meera Kaura Patel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Parul Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is a legal aid matter. Considering the seriousness of the allegation, particularly, the weapons used in the crime had been imported from Pakistan, we are not inclined to release the applicant-appellant on bail at this stage. We direct Mr. Hemantika Wahi, learned standing counsel for the State to file the additional documents, particularly, the evidence etc. within a period of eight weeks. In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to call for original record.

List the appeal itself for final hearing after eight weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master