

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 4165-4166/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 520-521/2010

SHAKIL IBRAHIM KHAN KURESHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals be set down for hearing on 8th April, 2015 since the appellant has been in custody for more than 16 years.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER