

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. Nos.1320-1321/2016 in Criminal Appeal Nos.520-521/2010

SHAKIL IBRAHIM KHAN KURESHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subranshu Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these criminal miscellaneous petitions along with the
main appeals in the month of November, 2016.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master