

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 1320-1321 OF 2016**  
**(Application fro bail on behalf of the Appellant No. 2)**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 520-521 OF 2010**

SHAKIL IBRAHIM KHAN KURESHI & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT ... RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1320-1321 of 2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Court when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List these criminal miscellaneous petitions along with the main appeals in the month of November, 2016.**

There is a common sole respondent/State of Gujarat in both the matters and is represented through Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the common sole respondent/State of Gujarat in both the matters.

It is further submitted that Original Records of the High Court and the Trial Court have been received and same are available in the Court Room for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents, so far.

The application for bail alongwith Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S. C. Patel, Advocate
2. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR