

6ITEM NO.106(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 520-521/2010

SHAKIL IBRAHIM KHAN KURESHI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 09/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subranshu Padhi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, not to be heard today and tomorrow.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.